Docusign Envelope ID: C762AEC6-C44F-4F52-9702-02DC26BAFD7A

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Number

20-366 A-2

SAP Number
4400014195

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number

Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount

Cost Center

Grant Number (If applicable) .

Christopher Carso

(909) 388-0856

Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc.

Rick Smith

(310) 221-6336

July 1, 2020, through December 31,
2025

$8,846,749

$1,630,583

$10,477,332

9206372200

N/A

AMENDMENT NO. 2

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-366, by and between San Bernardino County, a political
subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter called the County), and Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc.

(hereinafter called Contractor) as follows:

ARTICLE IV FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph | and J are hereby amended

to read as follows:

ARTICLE Xl DURATION AND TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:
A.

The maximum financial obligation under this contract shall not exceed $10,477,332 for the

contract term.

This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 as set forth in Exhibit 1. All

previously approved schedules remain in effect.

The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2025 inclusive.

Page 10of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C762AEC6-C44F-4F52-9702-02DC26BAFD7A

Ill.  ARTICLE XVI PERSONNEL, paragraph M is hereby replaced in its entirety and revised as follows:
M. Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment Ill — Levine Act - Campaign
Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any
campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other
County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
Collector and the District Attorney] within the earlier of. (1) the date of the submission of
Contractor’'s proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Confract was
approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code
section 84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than $500
to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for 12 months after
the County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the
date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

V. ATTACHMENT Il CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE (SB 1439) is hereby replaced with
Levine Act-Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as SB 1439) as attached.

V. Exhibit | Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 are hereby added.

Page 2 of 3



-

Docusign Envelope ID: C762AECB-C44F-4F52-9702-02DC26BAFD7A

VI. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The
parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile,
PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained
therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party
an original signed Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN B ARDINO COUNTY Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc.
& (Prin ﬁ@gm@‘ corporation, company, contractor, efc.)

> A ‘“7 77 € - bt Dunlag

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors T2ed signature - sign in blue ink)

Dated: JUN 10 2025 Name Kent Dunlap

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

DOCUMENJi BEENLE LIVERED TO THE

CHAIRN# b Title President and Chief Executive Officer
""""" 5w \ (Print or Type)
% Bgard of Supervisors
RN \;zm\() |no County 5/15/2025
By ) LT Dated:
x,,- '/,'.,-_// __

Address 1501 Hughes Way, Ste. 150,

Long Beach, CA 90810

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Byto Legal Form iewgwkdag:Contract Compliance ,_Rguvci%ygggépproved by Department
Davne. Markin Mickael Shin Guovaina foduiska,
DawnFRAiA7BEARy County Counsel Mich=RBHIN ACHHfEcts Manager —GEGrirEAFU8hioka, Director
pate __9/15/2025 pate 5/15/2025 Date 2 1212025

Page 3 of 3



0l jo | abed

e saboy TYOSIdHEG  Aq paedaig | 10SIA1RANS SANRISIUIIPY 18jj0J1U0D Jeuoiday
(SWYN LNIYd) MIOYNYN HYHO0Nd HOIN3S HEBO (SN 1NINd) S3DIAE3S TYDSId HEA (VN LNIEL) HINDIS GIZIHOHLNY HIAIAOH
49N 0"} Idyjedy No:m_._vom ewilayl Z8jeZUoS euy
31v¥a HIOYNYIN HVHOOND HEG _ 3iva SIOAMIS TWOSId HED X[} JUNLYNDIS GIZIHOHLINY HIMACH
el ﬁ PoRon
MNON\ 1 \. 0 . JNON\¢ﬁ \‘vc .».ul%uﬁuﬂ\ PUGL wﬁu&wﬁ% ey
L, 2kt T . 2 STOT/PTIP0
4 TR fil ‘QIACHIIY
[orae [ [T 68'Z gL SHOH—-IOANSS 30 SLNA Z |
07 bhd i3 i3 IWNIL 30 LINA H3d 150D, 4
0¥ 1374 Z8E 8z 31¥d LOVHEINOD ALNNOD 13
SR QET £60T 60581 POB'ELL OFE'Er (SILONWE IWIL O SLING ¥z
£286'C00°L | 9Et'ay S1L2b 0C0's Z18'2e L 8Lg'e 008’ LLL N 0B1'EZh ONIONND TYLOL €T
EOV'¥IZ a 1] 0 1] (1] §9GT THESE 8YE 661 156°9€ ONEONNS Tve3a34 [£4
A S 000's TI8'ZE #PSLY £66'0 #0F'Z8 cLo'YoF ££2'98 {wewuByeay Bupnow) ONIANAD JLVLES L1z
0 = 0 o _ 0 0 a ] € a OH3Z = L8N (150D 189077} SANND ALNNGD L3N 4
£83590 ) | eerar Gib2r oooe TI8TE ¥he Ll 8158 Q08'Lis R 0B} E2) TWLOL SNIGNNZ Bl
&
w0oo
JEZ18_ | evEr. SIEr 0000 Tigce FEGLL I0FE Z1Zr Gl Gh wiz oy L I
| E¥TSL1 GED'L 08T [ F48 1P0°EC | g HOLVIA YSHIX ¥l
a 7 [ [1] €1
00288 126 vELZL 68L1L OIEEL BT DUBWUBYESY 1108) LOSd3| weE | gl
E0L¥i2 §55T ZFE'GE [T £G8'8E %N {ddd) Ivo-igam| weese | L1
Nl o ONIONNS wwn
EFRTIE ETE Sii'lF 000'8 zigze FEGLL 815'g QOB'LLL [ ZO1'FER 0BL'EZL {6-b} INDOWY LOVHINQD oL
[ 0 Q G a a a 0 [i] (8+2+0+G) SANNINTY ADNIOY TVLOL 8
YIHLIOISINVED [
ERLPaE L
FONVHNSNI ANSIiVd
] $334 AN3ILVd
== SINNIATI ATNIOV
€8S G00'L | 9Ev Br Giiip 0009 ZISZE PPS Ll 816G 008441 201 v 08L'EZL {£+2+1) SISNIJX3 W.IOL ¥
[ OETGEC_ | 9ev'Br ber'B 000°8 108G 2EV'E €264 00" €618 OZO'ZZ SISHIdXT ONILYESO) €
[E0E OF G8E 0 SHe gz 0¥ FL S860 7L 08 GO G¥S Liak $60 BUIL€)S [210] |enDs J5TA 2+ ()
G11°08 £'8 PG SZIE 215} 8602 2082 b6 1T AVEELEL] H
8EZ 059 8z 0 caric T b BL¥'S L5L'8¢ 20V ity 0ZT0L S318vIvs] 3
#
[y 173 {s1-01} feL {e3rod P
tsz-0h g (25-0¢ "21-08) fso-od
whmw wosd  [poddngjusgaies|  poddas r— uoRoL0LY 0Lk uoRUsAISIR yoddag e U eBrumy NOILONNS 3DIAHIS
TWLlOL -D8K UOH I8RO0 | MO UMD _— 2 e teuew MW UBAD N b b s —
Woddrs - 09 | WOddNS- 09 | GOPSNNO-GF | UOEWONG -Gy | JUSHEdnD - gl | WeNEAING - I | WSGEdND -c) | J0eneding- 51 501AG35 30 JOON| %001| INK
. . el il Wi 3] T i ] id: B UOHNGUYSIT
STIEOIFD Pesuey uuod sieQ
SZI0Ip0 paajdwie] utiod Jeq JUEUNODOY JoUD BML
¥3L18 YO cHau0 GZOZ *1E J9QB03Q 03 SZOZ } inf T cdugfusewws  Agpaedag
19341 3 15e3 §p¢ (5SAupPY ousug - dois auQ yinoj, sby jeuvopisuely
99£-0Z # IOB[UCD/dIN az0TISTOT Ad {IURIB2ING WY J503) JOR[UC Y JS0T fENOY
UL I SH [I0NEYIT B ASUEA Diuey snjoeque) HLTVIH IVHOIAVHIE 40 ANTWINVAIT
ALNNOD ONIGHVYNNIE NYS saewns] Bujuue|d - ¥ IINAIHIS
| L19IHX3

v2a4vg9920020-2026-254-4¥¥D-903ve9.L0 Al adojeauz ubisnooq



0l Jo Z afied

/EeU 3 saLEl

wu

' 5% SR Y, [NPGRS U0 PASI] DOSH PRICHUO UG = &

5IGOURg TIReY] PUX VOTSTR] ‘Az YT {ed wonede )y juemilojdnreur)

) SEI0, “SIESIPRINY O] Tdordmy isiyaudyg auLrg jo e
FSE0ES 1S0D[<6 L1
IVIOL werEold [0
L1181 $EL059
739 — | e S00E %8 TE15L T0E 51 €68 °8% VIEISIESY SPAIM0Ee Y, UERMI] & opeyseg
(] 6T STl E % 19T8L FI6 91 W09 SIa[eqorg)
[ 002 18T I %3 12908 66F L1 TLTEY emelay] SHGED
AT LEE 635 %8 0EL651 60E0F 0I5 601 DRI TG
$958 FE60F T05 68 001 500°6L LETLL 59519 SmodN] SHA30)
IV | serve %5001 05639 9561 £66'€S EGIETTPION) 4T ewopdig SHAED
D647 116E %008 67281 6LESE £HT 98 cpIosey [eNPRRY B emeidi] §H.GE0)
1ET ] | L39%01 %0F 9EFEC 16511 SE8'Ik WRInORId IApTg| [y ioj mesdorg Srsep] W psfomy|  suclg QWuyUaqIo] UEGOIS)
0L £6t'sE %001 98E 0L [89TST SUI'SS 1TeRads YIERNTY Tmopdig mm_ SuEg 340 EATYE]
(0528 | 9tc'or %001 1L5°08 GaP LT TLIEY o)) STy sjopetoeg agil
osr'g | ofcor %001 1L5°08 66F L1 LIS ) sedeuz)y saopEYIEg oape § eLrejy]
[N — iy | sg5or %00t 1£5°08 66T LT TLIES a5t medeurpy| saoeeg Tedo ZRUIE] BIEpR)
Bis) | sot'os 2,001 1E£°09 180°51 LY yddng swed IERIAS| L agil
e IR %008 16609 L30ET TLY ynddng meq IsTERRdg K| MEWMEMNG T
[ Ts1cce %07 T91TSE 65E9L SLETGLT e D I e r e e T e | TMEUSER] Iy
981°01 | 1969 %001 TI656 ELE0T v EL ISTNAT R v | seuRpIe ) ATe:
616 Torar 22001 E08'¥8 5681 50+9% IITNAT] RSIN] [EUORE0 PpRcmadr] CAORIOH E3RqFY
LS0°T) | €i60s 001 b6 101 FII'ZC EE8°6L ErEeg [ SHIU DS & TERT ) R0y NSYTLINT zemor) zedo] Asuelg
108°0) . ¥6L°6Y 2,001 L8566 709'1T C8E'LL TeREug [T SHIN IS/ eIy #HEROtS Y- MG TLINT, oozargy redpd
TSC01 R T 2,00t 90876 £95°0T TR [ SHIU S uesim ) BEROLSY- SO TLINT w33y, vprey
1301 ~ lazuee [ coriv %001 908+6 $95°0T e T SHIN DSg/meRm WEPOEY- NSYTLINT CPITOL PaE]
STL'8L 00919 | sTe'es %0 059TLT oSt is [l mafeury mEEorg saeppeg| erege] eomg)
03551 T8 | es1e %001 SHoEHL 65T°1E 98t TI1 oarsdng ey ASITLITY e
] na.v.m.r..—w.m I mquom «usbﬂﬂu rvu.P...-uw Mmumuoﬂam muumhﬂﬂom ..Tr..—nﬂﬂwv
EFILLING JITIRO Y = < N
FEET 1Y o) padae) PnEnue) 3 SAIN[UG a2auy jenway PLL ATIY N
@ pakiey) o «.on._a...—.u ygeaeyg pav o Juedg smiy (g w1y smEy aenisod (#918a e
ﬂéoﬂhm —t-ok 4
DUNES L | svies oL | dmip ¢ L ILF g
<0 ] [edy [eroliefRg amg ALy CIINVA HOLOVEINOD
AWUUE Hlﬂﬂwﬁmﬂhﬁhuﬁ ham m«nﬂh-ﬂﬂu uﬂvm.—hum, —sﬂﬂmhwﬁ mﬂ—uﬂnuﬂc —ﬂﬂﬂbwhﬁﬁ - _..-ﬂuin méﬂ-&
{(7puowm g) STOT "1 TRqURIR(T 03 $T0T "1 Y
9ZTOZISTOT Ad
TVLIAONIIIVIS g ainpayas
HITVIH TVHOIAVHIE J0 LINIYYdId AINN0D ONIQIVAYId NVS
I LigiHX3

V.Q4v8920020-20.6-2547-4¥¥D-903ve9.LD 1dl adojaauz ubisnooq



0l Jo ¢ abed

0z0'0ZL'L$ [ T4NTS 8+ VIVLIOL S1S0D SS0UD
999'682% 9996828 g W1014ans
9Er'srS %001 08 %0 SEF'SPS NIDHVW Lid08d 4T
1158 %001 03 %0 ¥'ss ISRIVIHOASY 92
690'Z$ %001 0% %0 50028 IONYMNIINIVIN IIDIH3IA ST
955'1% %001 0s %0 955'43 3NN ¥
316'l8 %001 03 %0 91848 STVIWS TEAVHL €2
000'68 %001 03 %0 000’53 301440 S3N4dNS 22
000'6% %061 03 %0 000'6% FONVYNILNIVW % SHIVdTY 1T
0£1'658 %00k i) %0 O£1'558 I

“| 000t %001 03 %0 00018 INGMLINESTY 6L
00578 %001 B %0 00573 S30IANIS 03SYHOUNd 81
00ES %001 oS %0 008S S3XVL ALNIHONd LI
£90'78 %00k i %0 £00°'73 S334 YNOISSI40Hd 9l
0058 %001 03 %0 0058 30D 2 IOVISOd S
03 %001 03 %0 a8 TUNLINGNE )
005% %004 0s %0 0088 S3SNION €L
Sr'ls %001 oS %0 SvL'1S IWYMIA0S L Zb
00078 %00k 03 %0 000'z8 HIOD INRMS Ll b1
oro'ls %00} oS %0 oro'Ls INFNINDI HONIN LE 01
005'8$ %001 0% %0 00595 INOHSZTSL ININONYT 9 LINYIINILE 6
BY'vS %001 i3 %0 ET ] SONVSNONI TYHINID 8
00098 %001 03 %0 000'G8 SISNIAXISANNSXIH £
00028 %004 0% %0 000'CE ANSWIOVONI33A0TaNT 9
9/0'% %001 03 %0 910'1S SNINIVAL T NOLLYDNOT &
005'rS %001 03 %0 005'+8 NOIYIOIEdIT ¥
000'0E% %004 i3 %0 000'0ES WYHOOMA-S3DIANTS GIZIMTVEENTS €
8£9'298 %001 03 %0 6E5'498 NIWOY-S3DIAN3S OZZMVEINTD ¢
000'SS %001 0% %0 000'53 ANIMISHNGWIIY NOHA T1ED |

334NOS 324N0s
108png pasiaay AIVHINOD L ONIONN4 ¥IHIO | ONIGNNd yaHio | NOLLVZINVOUO T
011802 vI0oL OL Q39UVYHD % 0L 1S0D WLOL oL GIDUYHD % 01 18037 V10L
uoisiAsy 1e0png
*moyaq sstiobaled ay jo uoneurjdxa j1e1ap e Yum
Buoje ses) juswisbeuew pue 3502 woddns sanensiuiwpe Suipnjou; ‘weiboid sty o) pabiseyo s1sed Buneisdo |[e )s) asea)d - sasuadxg Bugetadg
GZIE0/vD PAERPdN WEWNC30Y 0SS 8t
GZ(10/b0 -PRISIdWOD w04 Bjeq ECUS BUSS|IEY A0 paledaid
¥9216 ¥ ‘ouelug
190115 3 1683 DI SSAUPPY 5207 ‘1¢ IoqWadaq 015202 ') Ior
99£-0Z # 10enuo) oLBMIO - OIS aUQ YINOA ADY |euoIsuel}
2 elleN J01enuo;
‘UpesH (RI01ACYSY SIS E__% N iomentes 9202/6207 Ad
8 31Na3uos
HLTVAH TVNOIAYHAS 40 INFWLNYdIC
ALNMIOD ONIGHYNY3A NYS
1 LigIiHX3

V.A4va9Z200Z0-20L6-254b-4vpD-903v29.D (d| 8dojeaug ubisnoog



0l jo ¢ ebed

| LIgIHX3

(S4S00 12310 30 %5 AIIOHI LONNYD INOINI SNILYESHO GNY "NIWGY LOIONG 30 WLOL SHY SLS00 WIOL JO %E

NIEVYIA LidOdd

"SONILIIN 3V1S ONILLY ONY SHNOLLYATYAT "LE0ddNS TIVD NO "LHOddNS O3 SIANTONE HOIHAM "ESIHIVIHOASH LOWHINOO LSIMIVIHOASd €2

"ELS02 IVIHOLEIH NO: G35Y8 SINIID LYOJENYEL O J3SN 3T01H3A THL 4O IONYNILINIVIN JNY SYD SY HONS S1S00 NOILLYLHOISNYRL JONYNILNIVIA ITOIHIN 62
‘378¥D HANEVM SNIL "ANVHNOD SYO ‘NOSICE VI NY3HLNOS S3URIN =2

TN H3c 04°$ J0 LNNOWY SHt 3HL NO J35vE LNSWISUNOWISY 13AYSEL ONY "ONIMEYd ‘SOYI N 34¥LS QILVINILES STVYIW ¥ 13AVEL €2

343 10430 301540 "VELA ‘S1MO0dIH ISNIINT J4VLS (ESOD OSIN ITUHH0 SHTILNS 2T

1500 TWOIHOLSHH NO d3SvE NOLLYNIWEI LK T ONY "ONINSOUYD “TWIHOLINYG 'SHIVHIH ANV IDONYNILNIYN SNIg1NE FONVNILNIVIN 9 SUIWd3H LT

TALAIOYE Y 3SYITOL LS00 IN3Y 0T

"1800 TYIIHOLSIH NO Q3Sva "O13 SWVX3 TYIISAHSSMIIHD ONNOEOHOVR/QIISSSYTIOIONISILEIACY INJFWLINYO3Y 81

“1900 TWORIOLSIH NO J3SYE SANSITO HOd ITAYTS ¥3LVM F11108 "IOINLIS DNIAOIUHS '$334 TI0HAVY I0H04AVA 'SIJAUIS WEVTY SIJNAYIS AISYHIUND 81
"LEOD TYOHOLSIH NO G35VE XYL ALYIZ0Hd ASHUNIISNA 30 130D SIXVYL ALYIHOEd 21

1800 TWOIHOLSIHM NO J38W8 $334 LiIdNV vdO WNHLIM S33d TYNOISS340Hd 3l

"LSOD IWVIHHOLSIH NO 03SY8 (STSdNS SILNIEG HNE ‘SHNVLS) ONIENIND GNY SOVIS0d HilM G3LYID0JSSY S1S0D HIENOS 7 30VLS0d Sl

"HOVdS O3ANVAXS 504 SHIYHD "SHS30 "S13NIGYD ONITI-3uNLINGNS FYAUNENS ¥l

‘LS00 TYOIEOLSIH NO O3SVH IENZDNT SS3NISAE ALNNOD ONIGNVNNIE NVS SIENINT €l

“LEQD TVIHOLSIH NO O3EVE 44918 HOJ SISNIINT IEWMLIOS 130SOHOIN UYMLIOS U 2

‘SYILNIEG - DN SNOLLATOS LNIFWNIOG D "SIOUVHD I0VESA0 'Alvy 3SvE X0u3X

YIS0 NG 1

"$1E00 WIHOLEIH NO 03SVE "44V1S HOL 3YYMLIJ0S ANV HOLIMS HHOMLEIN LNSWDIND3 HONIN 4 Q1
. 5 INCHIABE
1500 WIHOLSIH NO G3SVE £S0D INDHAZTIL INIMANYT ONY LINYILN! SNITONYT 2 LSNY3EN 11 4
"LSOD WOROLSIH MO O3SVE "SONVENSNI ALITIEYIN TYNQISSIJdONd ONY ALY3d0NED ADMYHNSNI TVHINID 8
1S00 TWOIHOLSIH NOG Q35vE (INIFOEILIA ABANNYT ONY SLIINVIE "'SLITHS "STIMOL) AXANNYT
JONTIN OSTV THM SONMD XTd IHL "LHOGSAS TIINYNIS YSHLO GNY "SIDIAHTS TYIHO3N "INTOAH TVNOSHEId 'NOILYLMO4SNYYHL "ONIHL01D S3SNIdXI SONNI XTT4 £
"A004 SV HINS ONIAT ANVA 804 SILLISSIOIN HSWE SHL NIVLEO SINSITO LVHLE IMNSNZS OL GIAIIN SWI LI ANY S3ANTONI ROIHM LE044NS INSITD
"ONIAYHONT B OD0VINDY 1S 'NOILYIOTNEdY J5VLS LININIOVONT I3A0NdNT 9
"S1800 TYSHOLSIH NO G3SVE 447198 HO<4 ONINIYHL G38IND3E ONIOSNO ONINIVHL ¢ NOILYONTS §
‘SEVIA § 83N0 031¥I03 8430 ISWET NVA NOLLYIOZH43T +
"S1S0% WONOLSIH NG G3SVE SISNIJIXI ONVY SLidINIE IIACNHNS JILYISOSSY ANY "IINVIENSSY ALIMVND "SAHODIH TWOIGIW INOELDITS WYHOO0ud £
‘SIDILOVES WVNOOE ONV HONYISTE 'SNOOLNC "OMINIVYL 40 dNOYO HLTVIH TFHOINYHIE SEY.LS HON4 NOILYOOTIY WYHD0YE ¥ Si SIHL ~S321A83S 032Z21MVYYLINZD
‘SLS0D TWOIKOLSIH NO d35va SAS00 L340 NINay
TWLOL 40 %S OL aN 28 NYO (IWOONI ONILYNIHO SNd) S1S02 "SISNSIXI ANY SLIZINTE IONIHS GILVIDOSSY ANY 'IINYNID "SNOLLYIINANNOD -SIDIANIAS QI ZITVHINGD Z
*£30HN0STH NYIINH "ADOTONHDSL NOLLYWHOINI NOLLYHLSININGY JO SNOWD HLTYIH TvE0IAVHIE SUYLS WOYS NOILYDIOTTY NV Si SIHL i N
LS00 WOIHOLSIH NO 03SYE d4WLS MO ITNVAMOTTY INOH 113D GNY ¥1¥a LINYILM ATHLNOW Emﬁm%nwhnwﬁww !
3502 JO uoneIYYSH W3l

STOE ‘)£ I8qWRdAE 01 STOT ) Inr

‘PaJR|NIED SUBM 1SOD J1IBAPUS JO pesysano moy uejdxas ajdwexa 2oy {0y@ ‘5,31 4 ‘siyauag
‘Rpuent ‘voneinp ‘wed § ssunby Jje o UoREUIRLNIP 10§ UonEURIXA UR PNl “Wa) aul) Aq asuadxe yora ulejdxy -sasuadxy Buneiadp 1o aayeiey j9lpng

CZe0lyD PRERIN

czoziy ‘PReKiweg wicg sieg

Y9L16 YD foumug

18945 3 IS8 91E ‘SSAURPY

$9¢-02 #deRUCD

“SUf ‘uieaH feioieyag Jes Sefes  TAMEN J010RAGUOD 9202/5620Z A3

JALLVYNHYN 1350n8
8 3INQIHDS
HATYIH TWHOIAVHIR 40 ININLYY4IT
ALNNGI ONIGYYNYIE NS

V.Q4Y89200Z0-20.6-254F-Av¥D-903v29.D d| adojaauz ubisnoog

WEUNDIOY JoUag BlEL
eQUS BUsB|yIEN A pasedalg




0l jo g abed

Wl paEaydnpury
zoe $ £82 % | €82 § | 48T s | s2e ¢ | vie ¢ | sze 3 124 1507 - 0 GH IPOR
. 5 . . : h . sio pajealdnpen
180y g 1609 ¢ | 1809 $ | 160'0 s | 1809 % | 1800 $ | 1809 $ 1241507 - 5. apo
FTETY (gQicr
paieagnpun wRHO payeoydnpun 4ad 3500 BPOW PUE G| IPOR) UMD
Jsad 1509 paieoydnpun) sad 1503
{O0/G ¥ PH0N PUR 51 @POwy) 0 pRmsdnpun sad 1507
. o swayn
£FE g W8 o8 o5 F>) %] pesEoydnpu - GG 2RO
= Qusl
o6t -4 s sz = sz = PHEINPUR dS4 - GL 3RON
S300A338 JO SIPOK
€8y o8 08 s8 8L (i3 8L 1Y J9pur) PaAIAS 51UBHD
Pajesydnpus] 40 IqUInN
SIDUIDG 1O SRPOYY I NPLN PIARS SiUS NEOHINDUA O JRGUITN
9L0'E1BS wnouwe 126pnq Eo)
814'8¢ 0z#'18 oey'Ls Lird gty 0zv'1$ 0Z¥'1§ 174 484 SiSug|
08" LS +EQ'BLE FEU'BLS Peo'6le EGaLS YEO'BLS vEQ'BLS yoddng uonesipa
ZoL'¥ogs $60°0L 1§ #09'011$ ¥eO0LLS ¥E0'01LS $89°01LS ¥a0'0L LS SRVIAISG UREIH [HIuS)y
0BL'EZLS ZES'02S ZES'02S 286028 Ze6'028 ZEGOES TES0ZE wawabeuey ased
goEess I : i T o | wewee | seeee | wapec | secee | vecee roEeE i
I¥LOL gz-unp oz-Aey 9Z-:y oZ-re 9zZ-094 gz-uer 5Z-39G SZ-AON SZW0 gzdeg sz-fny gz-infr
1S30IIBS G PO 40§ SuoRORloId BDIAIIE UMD
STADFD F*
SZOZIY PRIBIRUOT UL HEg
PYLE YD oumLD
19908 3 IS8T L€ SSUPPY STOC 1€ J9GUIS0RQ O 5T0T 'Y Y
39807 #Kenuo) OHEIUG - doig 8UQ YIno A aby jeuoISuBl]
“ou TigESH [Esoieyag Jas Aeen TN IORERUOD STOTALZOZ A3
8 INKAIHIS
HITY3H TWIOIAVHIE 30 INSWINYIID
ALNNOO ONIOYVYNHIE NS

v£Q4v9920020-2026-Z54¥-4v¥0-903v29.LD dl adojaaul ubisndog



0l Jo 9 abed

ey oy IOSId HaS Mg pasedarg I L_om_?_mazm SAlJedisiliupy Jajjoiued _m:o_mmw_
{INYN LNidd) NIOVNYW WYHOCHd HOINIS HEC {SWVN LNIHd) S301AH3S T¥DSid HEQ (3MVE LNIEE) HINSIS OIZINOHLNY HIAIAON
19noT Ja\pesH Nwﬂwfﬂom ewjayi Z3ajezuocy) euy
2i¥Q HIOYNYIN WVHOOUHG HET I 2ivd EE_ 3ivg FANLYNOIS GIIHOHLOY MIAAQH
<
STOZ/P1/v0 : iT0THTI70 by v STOTVEIVO Bprkacf oy
QP gV TR CINOULY
A ¥ SE GGl [T “SNoH-3OIAYTE 30 S1IND iz
iy [A¥? 266 [E¥3 3WIL SO LINN H3d 1300 14
0% [ ZBE 132 S17H LOVHINOD ALNNOD 14
¥E0'gA 857 BELZ Z88 06 GFL T (S31ONIWT 3WIL 0 S1IND ¥T
000'5e% | 2ep'se [ 000'11 €E8'CE S0LET £48 £21'GL 601" LE (¥ ONIINNS TYLi0L) £2
A ] [} [1] [} IBE 8E5'P [CI #IET ONIONNA TYH3a34 f£4
cDl'eor | Zeo'sz 00B'03 L 000'1t €E8'ZZ £04°ET 190 88501 S10'EPT war's {wawubyesy Buipnoul) SNIGNND S1VLS 54
] ] ] [ 3 0 [ 3 [] DH3Z = LSNW (1500 [¥007) SANNS ALNROD L3N 0z
O00ges | ceesc 008041 0001 £EBZC EOLEC €6 LTI Gl 621 LFE vill TVIGL ONIahnd [T
(1] — [}
Q == Ak
] = %00 81 |
OLrZvE |EE0S0 o0emiy  |ooo'ti  leeeze | _|ieee soa GieREl  |esoe | CwsHE| worn | g6y
9BLNL 181 €08'C 629°00 0av’L I HOLY#A WSHN ¥l
0 1 C 7] 5 €L
6EC'0F SoL GEQ'L STge ¥€8 »e09E (uawubyesy 3102Z) 10S43] »omas | 23
| geza it Z6Z LSV 1537 peL PISZ [ {d23) Two-ia3w] wemos | 11
By AELT OMNIONNS Wt
000'SRS | Ceeat 008Di 1 00011 EEB ZL EOLEC €16 FETEY 601 L¥E FIiL (8-4) LNNOWY LOVHINGD ai
0 ] i 0 ] ] [} [ [+ 18+/+0+5) SIONINTY ADNIOY TYLOL 8
0 HIHLOISENYHO [
0 ERLoatEn] L
0 SONVENSNI INSILYd ]
0 S334 ANINIV| ]
004’55 | 286'52 008'03 L [ EEQZE E0LET €46 121Gl }IVE pLLL (E+ZT+L) S3SN3JX3 TWLOL| [
£¢3'p5L | Z98'5C YR 0004 pe0'G §8Z2°G 282 it S LE ZL SISHIOXI ONILYHIJO €
iK' DIy ZB0'98 [] BEL'LL Glyat 98 ZGL'1L E_ £66'G {51500 Buyeys jeyoq jenba ysnur g4
£E0'AR z20'8t ste'e | ¥86°F bl 8¥5'Z £05°86 COE'L [ITEEREL] Z
YEF'IZE QP9 168'EL \Zi'FL z85 £0Z'8 1212 £69°% SIYIVE |
[EITEPLE]
] 7} {st-ath {go-aot *
{ez-oz} 83A8 (se-as {ag-o8 "a1-01) {so-10)
urdiew jlyosd yoddng jusip poddng ; UOROUE vaddng " NOHINNS JNAHIS
LOL AL el o2 PoND wend Hunwmod Kimess Iyior BOfUBAISI} SIEED won __- 2045 N FEeN |juswebeus 98D
yoddng - ¢ [uoddng - 63 | yoeanno - gv | yoeanng - Gy meding - gi qeding - 61 geding - g1 1 0 -G} 3DIAN3S 40 3A0W 3N
i WY KWy %EH0 T hil iy S A oW uonnqusiy
SZ/ITOIFD Resinay wod aeq
SZILOIF0 paialdiog wiog aeg UERNO0Y 10IUSE @R
FRZTG WO ARlICA €99N) SZ02 ‘1% 19quIB03Q 03 GZOZ 'L InF j EAS CUSSTHE) #q pasedarg
FEY TO) TLOI#NG AMH SWiRd §Z LTSS SSSIPRY uasaq wased- doys auD Yo aby [RUOCTSURI |
99E-07 # I0EQUOD DAY 9Z0TISZOZ Ad (IR WLINgH21 }205) JORATGD }50T [RMIY
"OUEJHIEaH [e10IAEYRg JEYS ASIIEA aumN JoroeRu0D HITYIH TYHOIAVHIS 40 INIWIHYd3a
AINNOD ONIGNYNYIE RYS saewns3 Buiuueld - ¥ IINQIHIS

v¥.Q4vE920AZ0-20.6-Z547-4¥¥D-903vZ9.D Al adojpauz ubisnoog



0l Jo L abed

"SHgaTRG 7P SILIE[Es 10T ‘seruadya Sunemdo sz SummEL Y, SPITPS IO PAST] M0SIg PAIRRTOYGNS = 4

SIGIURG eSH Pus uolstag ‘ded IS Arg noneoes, JrmAojdarus
ToTestRde)) SO RPN YL PAoidT sigeuag Emg jo el

Tass :IS0D(sT'01
T¥I0L ureidord [BOf
££068 roriiE i
| €91 | 68% L %z SSTGL 0591 £08°8% FRESY 520M05ay Ueuliy] [PubEag sxopYNg WSIETH iy
[ 19 8L %L 1918L 501 L0019 TOJIPIO) JH [Eosey SI03YE e T
£ty |zeo £08 %l 1,908 66rLl TLTE ¥B]) SR L FRETg e SHIAED eSTp seany |
£0E 601 1651 % 0EL6ET §05°0F 0Ty 601 RITWP] MO WUE [FUoEw SI3ISEN] /SO | IO Pl
0LES | T LE6°CT 0F | $89°LL 15891 £E8°09 TORWPI0GT ¥O TO0ja] SHAZD UL G|
LT9 iy 86L°87 %001 | 96574¢ £67T1 SOT°Sh SPI023 PUE €T “R[J emoidi SHATED zaq ey
BLEE | sog%cx 13108 2508 LOF0S LH6°01 0TS 6E WSISSY G0 T SHIAED
€12 190°5T 963 TE %001 | z6c'co 1LTHT 136715 THIARND JEe=dS emodiT SH WSO TRIE
oICE | e8c1t 186011 2,05 £61°65 ors Tl £5E0F TSEN ¥iN W 10
£9 080T £18T %01 3S¥iS [0 S66+F HeddS Rag HEHELRAS ViN |
TF89 | 0oL+t We'1E %000 | g8’y £89°¢1 B6E 6F Loddng 198q TSMEIdg ViN mg Eq.ﬁ_
[er13 160'1C ££6°00 °s00L | io8'€C S89'TT I8TTE 10dANG 199 100 ) VN SEIPSG &
+19'¢ | er0ren £99'91 %0r | F1EE8 [ IHTes I0PEIC]) [0 PUE BN 5 Joeyeg agl]
6L 189'8C STo0E 2508 6PTO0E STE6L +08'93T ST 3N LIRSS NG Ud PRURRI SR W & it UTGUECE] Ty |
TCB'E C06°E1 [I9%%] 2507 $8088 36T°61 $TS69 LITNAT SSHIN] TPUOREID, PITU=0r] agl
[ 1TULE SOFLF %000 | 9086 $95°0T [ T SHIUTER) SREDOSEY- NS0 LN FEH AN
FI¥ 01 |i65Le TI08F %000 | 26096 B80T £61 6L 1 SHINRI) AEDOSTY-NSITLINT PIWRS BRES
619 [T TFP8C 2500 908°'+6 $95°07 1T T SEpNTRm ) QDY NS YT LIV gl
£I0F ISR 19681 250F 308°F6 59507 Wt TORUIPIC0) TRIBALT 5 10[303ug [9peg Jmom)
93TF | S L6061 9,0 SHO'STL S06°LT OFL 001 DIABANS [0 MSITIINT aer
| sopme [sorung penuo) | sadnueg STy SIPIY | g
iy | wemwd | opswyy | pwgwy | psws | Swmg | ey L FuF _—
i 01 palaen) Sgemsg pue e juady smij fRf g Jwly uonwog padaq N
Sueps il | sueegEel | w4 mop M my
5% ouf Tyiea [eIOLRYRG IS S3[[eA IINFN HOLOVIINGD
(SILLIG [PUEISEIJ0ag J0F SIIRAUOT) SIIAIG [LU0SINJ SIPRPT]) PUD0sIIF - I Sugjeg
{sTEmon g} £TOC “T¢ TR & §TOT I Y
9Z0TISTOT A4
VLI ONIAIVIS g sinpads
HLUTVIH TVHOLAVHIE JO INTHIAVIIA LINNOD OMITIVAAE NVS
| LIgIHX3

v£04v89200Z0-20£6-254b-4v»D-903vZ9.LD ‘@l 8dojoauz ubisnoog



0l jo g abed

£89°1093 £89°1093 ‘3 +V TW101 §1500 SSOHO
SZT 1618 SZC'1618 ‘g wioians
2894528 } 0g 289'az8 NIOYYIN 11dOYd L8
00E'eS i [£:] 0eE'eS LSIHIVIHDASY 92
2963 %001 as 2968 SONVNILNIVIN I TOIHIA 174
YrTge %001 53 YHZ o5 s3nun ¢
Zi6'is %001 £ 1618 STVIW R 1FAVHE €T
baci A% ] %001 0% ¥av 5% 301440 s3flddns 22
S00°ES %001 0% 900'es JONYNIINIVW B SHIVdIY 14
9768 %001 (1] 9/c 628 AN 0z
QIT 1S b [ 0zzls AINIFNLINSGOT <]}
000°s 001 _um i S30MANIS A3SYHIHN 13
8T8 %001 0% 6228 SAXYL ALYSdONd Pl
£61°1E %00} [ £67'1S $334 TWNOISS340Hd 91
1628 L 0% 1528 HINOS '8 IOVISO 1
2593 3 0s 955% 3HALINYNS ¥l
€9€% 3 0s £9E% S3SN30I1 €l
E€6Y'TS H00L [1}] €612 IYYMIJOS 21
YES 1S 001 0% FES 14 H3140D INEd 1t 13
LY ES %001 0% 7= INIWAINDT HONUN LE al
LAV LS 900} 0% Civl INOCHJITIL INTIANY TR LINYILNI 1¢ 3]
£60°9% 0s £60'98 FONYHNSNE TYHINSS B
000°LLS %001 0% 000'LLS S3ISNI4XT SANNL X314 4
Q0G5S %001 0s 006'1S INIWISVONS JIAOTINT k]
£29% %001 0% £e9g ONINIVEL B NOILYDNG3 S
651 €% %001 0$ 661 S NOILLY1D3dd3a 14
209'GLS %00} oS 900GLE WVHO0Hd-§IAHIS GTZITVHINTD €
210758 %001 os 110268 NINGY-SIDIAMIS AIZIIVHINID Z
00E'ZS %001 i DOETS ANINISHNEWIFY SNOHd TI3D 3
JJUNOS 3AN0S
196png pesiaoy e L0 | OMONNI¥IHIO | oNiNndHaHio | NOLVZNVOUO WaL
Gl 1800 Tviol Ol A3I9UYHI %
UOjsiABY 1abpng
*mojaq sa|10531ed 8} Jo uogeue|dxa jj2Iep B YaIM
Buoje seay waweabeuew pue syso2 poddns sapensiujwpe Buipnjou ‘wieibold sufi 01 pabreyo sysod Bupesado v 1sy| 9seajd - sesuadxy BunesadQ
SZICOHO PolEpdn
SZILOA0 PesRIdweD ulog 9eq WELNG0Y JCIUBS O
¥82¢6 "I “AslieA eIONA eOIS Bussiyiey Aq paredalg
48V 20l SSUPPY
‘1014918 "AMH swifed 6T LivES
99€-0Z # WeRUOD 9202/920C Ad
*JU] :8WEN J0J9RRU0D
‘luieaH Jeioireyag 1S Asjiep
8 3INA3HS
HLITV3H TVHOIANVHAR 40 INFWLYVIa
AINNCD ONICUVNYIE NVS
I LiIgIHX3

v2£Q4v8922(20-20L6-254v-4¥¥D-903vZ9LD Al 9dofpauz ubisnaod



0l jo 6 a@bed

(SLSOD LOSMIT 0 %51 AIIOHS LONNYD IWOON| ONILYEI IS ONY 'NINGY LOTEIGN! 30 TWAOL SHLF SLSOD TWL0L 30 %6 NIDEYW LidOdd LT
‘SONILIIW J2YLS ONILLY ONV SNOWLWNTIYAT "LE0ddNS TI¥0 NC “LE0ddNS GIW SICNTON HOIHM "LSIMAVIHDASY LOVULNOD LSIHIVIHOASY &
21200 WIIEOLSIH NO J3SVE SINSITO LuOJSNYHL OL O3EN STHHIA JHL 40 IONVNILINIYIA ONY S¥O §¥ KONS SiS00 NOILVLIUOSSNYHL FONYNILNIVIH TOHIA 6T
FEYD HINEYA INIL ANYDNOD SV "NOSIOS YO NESHLNOS SALWIN T
I W3 04'¢ S0 LNNOWY SHI 3kL NO JI8YE ININSSHNENTY T3AvHl ONY 'ONI-EYe 'SOYITIN 44vLS GIL¥NLs3 SIVIW T I3AVYL €2
"5L3 ‘10430 ADI40 'YSIA 'TLHOdTE ISHILKT A4VLE (1SOD I8N 331440 S3aNJANS €2
LS00 IWOIEOLSIH NO Q3S7E NOLLYNINEILXT ANY "ONINIQUYS "TINOLNYE 'SHIvSIY Y IDNYNILNIYR ONIGING ADNYNILINIVA § SEIVE3Y LT
TALINSYY ¥ 3537 OL LSOD AN3H OC
LS00 TWOEOLEIH NO O3SYE 013 SVK3 TYOISAHI/SHMITHD ONNOYSHMOYEIQTIITSVYIENISILEINDY LENIWENNOTY 61
'ASC0 TYEOLSIK NO Q3578 SLNSND BOd SDIANEE 83LYM 31LLOE 'IAUALIE ONIQOIEHS "S332 TI0UAYS IDYOJAYD "SIDIALIS Wev v S$321AE3S Q3sSYHOENG 8l
LSO TYIHOLSIM NO O3SWE XV1 ALMId0Ee O3UNO38KN 40 LEOD SIAVL ALHAdOUd LI
L8020 TWIEOLSIE NO Q3SYE $33d LdNY ¥d2 WNHLIM $334 TYNCISS340dd o1
LE02 WOIHOLSIH NO 83678 [S31d4NS BILNIED MNL 'SJNVLS) ONILNING ONY 3OVESOd MM O31YIS0ISSY SLSOS IENCD 7 3SVLISOd Gl
‘IOVET OSONVNE B0 SdIYHD 'SHE3C 'SL1INIEYD eNi4-TENLINENS INLNENS ¥l
LS00 IWIIHOLSIH NG GASVE SSKNI0IT SSINITNE ALNNCD ONIQHVYNESE NYS S3ISNEDNT £l
‘L8032 WIAHOLSIH NO J3SY8 J4¥1S 804 SISKIDIT IUYMLIOS LI0SOETIN JHVMLIOS U TH
‘SHILNIYG - ONI ENOLLATIOS ANSWNNT00 T 'S30MYHD 30VE3IA0 "31VY 3SvE X0usK Y3ISCD INIEd 41 L)
‘SLE0D WIANHOLSIH NC O2SvH "dJ4VLS €0d IBYALLICS ONY KOLIME HaOMLI3N INSNCJIND3 JONE Ll 0L
"LBO0 TWHHOLSIH NO O3S ¥E LS00 INCHSITIL INITANYT ANY LINUILNI INITGNYT 7 MMZOM_% Wv.m__mu.w ]
L2023 TYOIHOLSIH NO O3SYE AONVHNSNE ALITSYIT TYNCISS3J0Hd ONY ALESd0ud IFONYHNSNI WH3INIO 8
LS00 TOIEOLSIH NS Q3SYE 1INIDUILID ABANNYT ONY SLIHNYTS ‘SLIIHS 'SISMOLI ABANNYT
ICMATONI OSTW TUM SONNZ X2 SHL "LE0ddNS TYIONYNIA ¥3HLO ONV 'SIANIE TVOIOSN "INSISAH TYNCSHID NOWVLEOdSNYEL ‘SNIHLSTD SIASNIINI SONNAXITd L
‘OG04 SY HONS ONIAIT ATIVE 80d S2LUL1SS303K JISYE IHL NIWLGD SIN3ND LKL SUNSH3 0L C3033N SWILE ANY SIONTONI HOIHA L¥0ddNS INSIIS
"ONIAYEONT ¥ COCTENTVId ‘NOILYIDTEddY 5V.IS AINSWIOVONT 33A0dNS ¢
“EL800 TWIIEOLEIH NO J3EVE S4V.L5 Y04 ONIKIVEL JIHINDIY ONIDONC ONINIWYL ® NOILYONJ3 §
"SHY3A § £3A0 Q3LVIDIEL30 ISYSTRYA NOLLVIOSHL3d ¥
.w.._.mQu TWHHOLSIH NS Q38vE mmmZMn_xm.Dz( m._._u_mm,_mm S2A0TN2 ALVIDOSSY ONY SONVENSSY ALITWND "SCP0038 TII0IN JINOYLDTTS WvHO0oHd £
SEDULOVES NVESOHd IRY HDEYIS3NH "TIACDLNO 'ONIMITEL S0 dNCYS HAYSH TYHOIAYHIE SHYLS WNOHd NCILYOOTIVY WYHOO0ud ¥ €I SiHL ~S301A€3S G32ITVELINID

. ‘SLSC2 WIEOLSIH NO J3SVS SLSCO 1234a
IWLOL 40 %51 OL dN =6 NvD {INOON! SNILYHI0 SNd! S1S00 SISNIHXS ANV SLIASNIE SONkL GILVIDOSEY ANV SINYNIZ ‘SNOILYIINNKWNDD
SHOYNTSTE KYWNEF ADOTONHOIL NOILYWHCININOILYELSININGY SO dNOYD HATYIA TYEUAYHSEE SEYLS WO NOLLYDOTTY N SI SIHL

NINQV-S3DIABIS OIZIMVHLNID

o~

"LEOD TWOINOLSIH NG J3SY8 J42V1S €04 IONVMOTTY INCHSTIZC ONY YLVO LANEILNI ATHINOW

LNIWISUNEWIZE INOHI T13D

1507 JO UORESYRSOL

Wall

SZOZ ‘BE 19quIsdaq 01520Z ') IPT

"PajenoOjED AIBM SO0 JOBEPUI J0 PESLPBAC Moy weldxe apdwexa 1o {0 ‘5,314

| LIgIHX3

1 “wayl ausf Aq asuadxs yora wejdx3g -sesusdxy Bugeiad( 1oy asgessey 198png

‘syauag “puent ‘uorenp ‘el | saunby fre §o uog jap 1o} uoneue|dxa ue ap
cZioiipo Peepdn
czoz Uy ‘Paeiueg w0 Reg WERINGOSY J0USS IR
F8EZ6 ‘WO 'AvlleA BOINL EqQUS Eusapgey Aq pauedarg
A%V Z0) ‘104G AMH SWIEJ 6T LLPBS “SSURPY
89802 # }oRIU0D
“SU} JyIe3H [RI0IARYIE JEIG ABjjEs  CSWEN JoeRuOD 9202GZOZ A
JALLVHYUN £390NRA
@ 31NA3HIS

H1TVIH WHOIAYHIE 30 INIINLY¥VL3T
ALNAOD ONIQUYNYIR NVS

v.204va920020-20.6-25 3749+ 0-903ve9.LD (d] adojeauz ubisnoog




0l Jo 01 ebed

. R . el pesnpun
€18 3 891l s | zo0t s |us ¢ | zoot § | coe $ | ges $ 5d 1567 - QovGH 30
20808 3 5001 § | soe'0) 5 | s00l s |soeok | soeor s | soe'as g oA 1 - Gy
waye {oareh
peeogdngun wello paredidnpun Jed 1500 3pOWy PUE Gi BPOW) WD
sad1son pajesydnpur) 1ad 150D
S1 SPOYE; JUSHD DRIESIIRPUN 430 1507}
EY)
L b5 b2 o 2 L3 = PP - DAY 30N
suep)
& 4 J Y & ¢ 2 pelEoIdnpUN dSd - 61 SPOM
SACIAIRG JO SIPOW
60T ot vE gt 144 E g€ 1Y 13puf) paaag sl
pazeandrpupy jo JequnN
SDNAIRE JO SIPORN (Y 1IPE] PRASE SHISID PRIEHUNPUIY 5 1830
€86'048% Junciue yaBpeg e

£168 zo18 zoi8 z0is zo1$ ols zols s1suD
PAR-TE 12g°es 1Z5'E8 125°28 126°Z8 12628 12628 uoddng uopeapapy
801°LbES 198°£58 108°268 198"28S 108268 1987458 L9868 SSOIIDS UHEDH IeWaN
pLLLs 98218 e8T'LS 1ot ] [-LTY 08T'1% 98z'1$ waweBeuryy aseD

vee's ” e | _ _ il swer | eeew | esew | mew | oseew | setw

TYLOL gz-unr 9z-Ken 9z-1dy 9T-I5IN 0T-93J gz-uer gz-oaQ gZ-MoN GZR0 gz-deg gz-Bny gg-nr
ISI0INIE G} PO 10; SUORIIA0IS INMIIG WA
vaﬁ;
Ly PEBILOD W REQ
VRZZE VO ARITA ER04
T AT TOLNUrEwS AW SiEd 67 L7 PR SSRIPPY STOT 1€ RqUIR09Q O 5202 ) INT
99€-0F #30eB0) pasa( utelsed- dojs auQ noA aby jeuonisuel)
O] RRRIH [RIONEYIE IGE Aaglep TN SHORAED SE0TSTOE Ad
o JNAIHIS
HLTVIH TVHOWYHAS 30 INERINYAI0
ALNNOD CNIGHYNNIE NYS

v.204v89920Q20-20.6-25 4P-4b+D-903vZ9.D ‘Al 8dojpauz ubisnooq



Docusign Envelope ID: C762AEC6-C44F-4F52-9702-02DC26BAFD7A

ATTACHMENT Il

e
:
Y SAN BERNARDINO Levine Act —
\ COUNTY N
W Campaign Contribution Disclosure
(farmerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

e Confracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

¢ Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

+ Personal employment contracts

e Contracts under $50.000

« Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

= Contracts between two or more public agencies

» The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement

» The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

« Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) tesfifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (¢) communicates with County employees, for the pumpose of influencing the
County's degision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County's decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individuat or firm who, for compensation, is representing a parly or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related enfity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general pariner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relaionship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C762AEC6-C44F-4F52-9702-02DC26BAFD7A

ATTACHMENT Ill

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

1. Name of Contractor; Valley Star Behavioral Health. Inc.

2. s the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Intemal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3)?

Yes [J [f yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5 No

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEQ/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports the
matter and has a financial interest in the decision: NA i I

4. Ifthe entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):

N/A

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see

definitions above):
Company Name Relationship
Stars Behavioral Health Group Holding Company, Inc. Pavent Conpany - SBGH 15 an Empioyee Stock Ownersivp Progean {ESOP)
Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc. Subsidiary of SBHG

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)
N/A
N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board govemed special district

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and/for Agent(s):

N/A
N/A

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submitted to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Company Name Individual(s) Name

N/A
N/A

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bemardino County Board

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C762AEC6-C44F-4F52-9702-02DC26BAFD7A

ATTACHMENT Ill

of Supewvisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities
listed in Question Nos. 1-87

No & If no, please skip Question No. 10.

Yes [0 Ifyes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Daie(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s):

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone
listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are frue and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contractis being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Page 3 of 3



